
Airway 2010/14/2025    Week 7 of 31 Page 1

Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 30Airway Fun Center
President: John Woolley    Vice President: Matt Carpenter

Team Standings
1st Part 2nd Part 3rd Part Year-To-Date Y-T-D High High HDCP HDCP

Place # Team Name WON  Place WON  Place WON  Place WON % WON Game Sers Game Sers

1 8 Sir Home Improvements 146 1 0 0 0 0 146 69.5 1087 3048 1154 3313
2 19 Icon Rolling Thunder 124 2 0 0 0 0 124 59.0 993 2861 1179 3419
3 3 St. Julian Winery 123½ 3 0 0 0 0 123½ 58.8 1034 3026 1177 3450
4 1 A Better Way Tree Care 121½ 4 0 0 0 0 121½ 57.9 1151 3201 1247 3489
5 5 Great Lakes Essential Powe 121 5 0 0 0 0 121 57.6 1031 2777 1223 3355
6 4 Chips & Dips 120½ 6 0 0 0 0 120½ 57.4 1036 2971 1200 3496
7 9 Classics 116 7 0 0 0 0 116 55.2 1046 3036 1182 3444
8 16 South Beach 114 8 0 0 0 0 114 54.3 1019 2833 1163 3289
9 2 The Bearded Clams 105 9 0 0 0 0 105 50.0 862 2422 1170 3346

10 12 Smokin' Butchers 104½ 10 0 0 0 0 104½ 49.8 1064 3062 1241 3593
11 11 Trash Pandas 103½ 11 0 0 0 0 103½ 49.3 1045 2889 1221 3417
12 14 Spare's Suck 102 12 0 0 0 0 102 48.6 1052 3027 1188 3270
13 17 Coneheads 101 13 0 0 0 0 101 48.1 1131 3251 1225 3533
14 13 Reunion Tour 99 14 0 0 0 0 99 47.1 1081 3169 1202 3532
15 15 Sounds Great DJ Service 99 15 0 0 0 0 99 47.1 959 2831 1190 3524
16 10 Who Cares 92 16 0 0 0 0 92 43.8 1028 2924 1160 3320
17 6 Aha 79½ 17 0 0 0 0 79½ 37.9 1031 2910 1150 3276
18 20 Pin Pals 76½ 18 0 0 0 0 76½ 36.4 962 2744 1197 3368
19 7 Glah Glah 2.0 76 19 0 0 0 0 76 36.2 986 2914 1181 3499
20 18 Team Toyota 75½ 20 0 0 0 0 75½ 36.0 882 2525 1143 3323

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30

Wk08  10/21  14- 18  20-  7   8- 19   2- 10  17- 13   5-  4  15- 12   3-  6  11- 16   9-  1
Wk09  10/28   7-  4  12- 14  16- 17  11-  5   6- 19   2- 18  20-  1  13-  9   8- 10   3- 15
Wk10  11/04 {  Manual Assignments Position Round- Start Lane - 11

Individual High Averages
230.19 Steve Sawyers 229.50 Dean Cardella 228.17 Klay Johnson

Most Improved Average
174 to 185.29 = +11.29 Jason Black 190 to 200.39 = +10.39 Scott Donohue 179 to 188.56 = +9.56 Michael Price

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1151 A Better Way Tree Care 3251 Coneheads 1247 A Better Way Tree Care 3593 Smokin' Butchers
1131 Coneheads 3201 A Better Way Tree Care 1241 Smokin' Butchers 3533 Coneheads
1087 Sir Home Improvements 3169 Reunion Tour 1225 Coneheads 3532 Reunion Tour

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
289 Dylan Sayles 776 Steve Sawyers 324 Michael Price 784 Scott Donohue
289 Travis Hayward 741 Ryan Kosanke 310 Brennan Baker 777 John Mengel
288 Michael Price 737 Dustin Bonds 301 Jason Black 776 Steve Sawyers

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1151 A Better Way Tree Care 3201 A Better Way Tree Care 1247 A Better Way Tree Care 3489 A Better Way Tree 
1052 Spare's Suck 3036 Classics 1195 Trash Pandas 3444 Classics
1043 Classics 3016 Sir Home Improvements 1188 Spare's Suck 3419 Icon Rolling Thund

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
289 Dylan Sayles 718 Myke Brandt 297 Scott Donohue 784 Scott Donohue
280 Charles Dennany 712 Scott Donohue 294 Charles Dennany 749 Ted Beebe
273 Scott Donohue 683 Ted Beebe 289 Dylan Sayles 746 Jason Black
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 30Airway Fun Center
Team Rosters

To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

Lane 11 - 14 - Spare's Suck   HDCP=135  Avg=947

117 Brian Coomes 186 30 2803 15 563 544 216 200 181 597 696
58 Peyton Long 195 22 4109 21 595 570 144 207 184 535 592
50 Doug Ballard 159 54 2870 18 490 468 188 172 127 487 652
68 Brett Cook 207 11 4357 21 635 610 222 205 155 582 609
55 Derek Ballard 200 18 4208 21 616 591 186 268 207 661 721

Lane 12 - 18 - Team Toyota   HDCP=258  Avg=810

162 Thomas Carter 129 81 2717 21 403 378 100 124 165 389 632
4 Cathy Ryan 167 47 3523 21 509 484 136 130 188 454 589

142 Dick Buckner 168 46 3528 21 528 503 180 147 158 485 620
133 Jeff L'Esperance 173 42 3122 18 532 510 169 169 161 499 622

87 Bill Benn 173 42 3650 21 526 501 109 146 210 465 582
Lane 13 - 20 - Pin Pals   HDCP=207  Avg=866

72 Luke Ashmore 158 55 2847 18 492 470 a138 a138 a138 414 579
78 Mike Sutton 166 48 3005 18 502 480 121 183 170 474 612
75 Jayvon Nowling 186 30 1677 9 567 554 164 187 157 508 577
77 Phil Kiewiet 189 27 3981 21 579 554 172 201 199 572 653
76 Dale Ashmore 167 47 3007 18 521 499 0 0

Lane 14 - 7 - Glah Glah 2.0   HDCP=181  Avg=896

43 Ray Drain 168 46 3031 18 518 496 a148 a148 a148 444 582
129 Tahreed Armstrong 197 20 4154 21 598 573 203 172 171 546 600

69 Seth Douglas 147 65 3093 21 459 434 146 167 161 474 675
73 Ryan Clark 180 36 3781 21 563 538 214 166 188 568 679
94 Jonathan Durden 204 14 3679 18 626 604 212 214 159 585 621
70 Derrick Townsell bk218 1 0 0 0 0
57 Manny Haywood bk163 51 0 0 0 0

Lane 15 - 8 - Sir Home Improvements   HDCP=91  Avg=995

88 Brandon Onstott 198 19 4171 21 605 580 190 207 181 578 632
24 Michael Price 188 28 3394 18 575 553 218 196 208 622 718

140 Tanner Smalley 198 19 2379 12 606 590 191 234 163 588 642
110 Matt Gordon 204 14 1839 9 621 608 0 0

20 Brian Burlingham 207 11 3110 15 634 615 0 0
30 Roy Menken 206 12 2472 12 633 617 0 0

Lane 16 - 19 - Icon Rolling Thunder   HDCP=177  Avg=901

8 Tim Lutz 192 25 4042 21 590 565 197 236 195 628 709
10 Jim Walenga 164 50 3450 21 510 485 158 202 172 532 688
11 Patrick McVerry 172 43 3621 21 531 506 184 182 175 541 673
12 John Snyder 178 37 3740 21 556 531 212 195 192 599 722
19 Mark Haskamp bk195 22 561 3 567 560 212 178 171 561 627
13 Steve Myers 194 23 3498 18 597 575 0 0

Lane 17 - 2 - The Bearded Clams   HDCP=306  Avg=756

35 Chad Pitock 153 60 1845 12 465 449 178 148 171 497 686
44 Greg Hughes 126 84 756 6 387 377 144 142 141 427 724
42 Trent Herman 129 81 1163 9 397 384 a109 a109 a109 327 570
38 Brandon White 149 63 1788 12 462 446 179 189 127 495 702
47 Joe Vecore 199 18 3587 18 613 591 204 160 233 597 651
93 Andrew Bauman 130 81 1568 12 397 381 0 0
90 Robert Potyala 144 68 1734 12 441 425 0 0
23 Luke Dennet 155 58 2331 15 477 458 0 0
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 30Airway Fun Center
To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lane 18 - 10 - Who Cares   HDCP=156  Avg=924

36 John Woolley 186 30 3354 18 573 551 178 212 229 619 721
40 Rob Wellington 171 44 3601 21 527 502 157 164 146 467 590
39 Doug Berger 169 45 3043 18 527 505 166 215 153 534 675
34 Steve Filippine 193 24 2322 12 588 572 200 201 218 619 700
85 Ray Frost bk205 13 536 3 538 531 168 186 182 536 575

111 Scott Sebastian 168 46 3034 18 515 493 0 0
92 Ryan Kosanke 223 0 2011 9 677 664 0 0

Lane 19 - 17 - Coneheads   HDCP=94  Avg=1003

60 Joseph Baldwin 183 33 3857 21 559 534 155 193 158 506 596
144 Rich Kortman 186 30 3913 21 575 550 166 172 174 512 596

52 Len Williams 199 18 4198 21 602 577 197 235 204 636 696
46 William Soltes 205 13 4324 21 620 595 208 189 222 619 658
45 Steve Sawyers 230 0 4834 21 710 685 212 236 224 672 672

Lane 20 - 13 - Reunion Tour   HDCP=105  Avg=980

16 Tom Ballard 195 22 2345 12 595 579 185 204 175 564 624
41 Joel Parish 196 21 4116 21 612 587 240 193 213 646 721
83 Erik Chesser 186 30 3926 21 562 537 156 186 198 540 624
51 Doug Reisterer 189 27 3404 18 586 564 180 170 194 544 625
53 Myke Brandt 214 5 4502 21 658 633 220 260 238 718 745

Lane 21 - 5 - Great Lakes Essential Power   HDCP=190  Avg=886

26 Paul Campbell 205 13 3700 18 626 604 206 179 221 606 642
182 Jerry Jasper 152 61 2752 18 461 439 131 182 129 442 619

33 Marty Moon 168 46 3542 21 514 489 128 200 198 526 667
37 Paul Boaz 174 41 3671 21 529 504 189 158 153 500 617
27 Dan Switzer 187 29 3935 21 577 552 190 175 188 553 640

Lane 22 - 4 - Chips & Dips   HDCP=161  Avg=919

31 Jaedyn Strickland 201 17 4222 21 626 601 198 199 188 585 633
66 AJ Pringle 197 20 4157 21 595 570 204 199 234 637 703
62 Elgin Pringle 140 72 2949 21 435 410 145 169 144 458 677
64 Tony C. Pringle 189 27 3415 18 575 553 152 243 146 541 619

163 Aaron Baldwin 192 25 578 3 580 573 0 0
61 Klay Johnson bk214 5 1369 6 692 682 0 0

Lane 23 - 15 - Sounds Great DJ Service   HDCP=205  Avg=869

131 Jason Black 185 31 3891 21 573 548 187 237 214 638 746
14 Vic Minnard 164 50 3458 21 502 477 149 144 145 438 579
21 Steve Pell 169 45 3559 21 521 496 150 167 151 468 600
22 Jim Sportel 188 28 3399 18 570 548 236 204 161 601 691

134 Brennan Baker 163 51 2455 15 497 478 171 128 138 437 575
Lane 24 - 12 - Smokin' Butchers   HDCP=181  Avg=895

102 David Summy 167 47 3513 21 519 494 158 170 197 525 669
59 Josh Hart 201 17 4226 21 622 597 229 234 192 655 712

120 Matt Hart 179 36 3775 21 545 520 190 191 211 592 709
67 Curtis Mengel bk149 63 405 3 411 404 125 155 125 405 594

108 John Mengel 199 18 4189 21 611 586 177 200 191 568 619
109 Marvin Broekhuizen 189 27 3410 18 580 558 0 0
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 30Airway Fun Center
To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Lane 25 - 3 - St. Julian Winery   HDCP=171  Avg=917

48 Scott Goodrich 168 46 3033 18 516 494 173 136 203 512 650
54 Cody Cook 134 77 2020 15 410 391 120 125 125 370 592
56 Greg Eshuis 195 22 4114 21 590 565 225 190 191 606 675
79 Bryan VanDam 191 26 3438 18 594 572 188 161 150 499 565

136 Dean Cardella 229 0 2754 12 696 680 219 195 224 638 638
160 Drew Cardella bk211 8 1262 6 637 627 0 0
123 Dylan Whitney 210 9 1895 9 637 624 0 0

Lane 26 - 6 - Aha   HDCP=173  Avg=904

95 Mike Dalrymple 177 38 3733 21 539 514 195 191 181 567 687
18 Dale Jager 158 55 3321 21 495 470 170 171 141 482 650
65 Stan R. Vandervort II 177 38 3721 21 551 526 200 202 198 600 726
82 Troy Dalrymple 186 30 3918 21 570 545 154 201 161 516 597

154 Jim Leonard 206 12 1857 9 627 614 0 0
Lane 27 - 11 - Trash Pandas   HDCP=170  Avg=908

112 Chris Thornburg 179 36 3759 21 561 536 143 159 179 481 583
130 Alan Schneider 161 53 1450 9 494 481 140 152 200 492 651

74 Cory Merfeld 182 34 2738 15 556 537 193 159 201 553 655
89 Kurt Mitchell 188 28 3950 21 586 561 172 225 203 600 690

151 Michael Schneider 198 19 3577 18 602 580 217 204 238 659 728
84 Kevin Stamats 175 40 3167 18 529 507 0 0

Lane 28 - 16 - South Beach   HDCP=156  Avg=925

105 Juawon Bell 155 58 3274 21 470 445 136 177 129 442 610
114 Jay Todd 171 44 3088 18 524 502 173 220 171 564 702
115 Deonte Daniels 190 27 4009 21 575 550 214 188 192 594 675
116 Willie Smith 195 22 4109 21 595 570 195 192 138 525 579
124 Jahke Young 214 5 3221 15 649 630 203 176 190 569 569
107 Bryan Robinson bk175 40 1047 6 528 518 0 0
153 Ryan Abbott bk238 0 0 0 0 0

Lane 29 - 9 - Classics   HDCP=125  Avg=958

2 John Broadwater 194 23 2339 12 586 570 192 241 203 636 717
3 Greg Heuser 148 64 3111 21 465 440 118 145 156 419 608

113 Scott Donohue 200 18 3607 18 614 592 247 192 273 712 784
127 Bobby Freeto 208 10 3744 18 645 623 211 218 198 627 660

7 Steve Appell 208 10 4376 21 640 615 225 247 170 642 675
Lane 30 - 1 - A Better Way Tree Care   HDCP=86  Avg=1002

63 Brett Beebe 204 14 3685 18 620 598 192 248 234 674 728
119 Dustin Bonds 214 5 3856 18 659 637 227 219 200 646 661

28 Matt Carpenter 179 36 3768 21 552 527 161 210 179 550 661
103 Charles Dennany 205 13 4323 21 621 596 185 183 280 648 690

29 Ted Beebe 200 18 3615 18 606 584 242 183 258 683 749
Temporary Substitutes

Book
ID # Name Phone Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg

159 Bryan Anderson 600 3 bk224 0 224
157 Dylan Ballard 451 3 150 63 ___
125 Tim Beebe Sr 1741 9 193 24 200
126 Bailey Brandt 3854 21 183 33 189
137 AJ Brewer 1712 9 190 27 ___

6 Edd Buell 452 3 bk165 49 165
141 Farrell Cargill 659 3 bk209 9 209
106 George Fulton 1328 6 221 0 ___
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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 11 - 30Airway Fun Center
Book

ID # Name Phone Pins  Gms Avg HDCP Avg
158 Travis Hayward 1956 9 217 2 209

71 Merlin Mason 979 6 163 51 ___
139 Gene Myers 1625 9 180 36 203
135 Dylan Sayles 677 3 bk228 0 228
161 Melisa Schneider 466 3 bk149 63 149

9 Jeff Smalley 551 3 bk185 31 185
145 Bobby VanDam 986 6 164 50 ___

32 Nick Vieta 0 0 bk201 17 201
96 Joe L. Wine Sr. 512 3 bk199 18 199
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